1 of 18
Bayu Undan / Darwin LNG Facilities
Technical Delivery Terms
Material Description:             Ball Valves
Doc No:  TDT 010 Rev:  0
Prepared By: H. Sumardi Date:  16 Dec 2015
Checked By: S. Bhat DOC CON Ref: ALL/CMP/SPE/010
Approved By: A. Paas

Internal
Diameter
Type Code
Operator
Type
Code
V B, C, etc.- - - Y A, B, C, D, E, F B, C, etc.  - T F, J, etc. - - W
 B- Ball Valve
C-Check Valve
G-Gate Valve
H- Knife Gate Valve
L-Globe Valve
N-Needle Valve
U-Customized
X-Modular Valve and
Monoflanges
Y-Butterfly Valve
A-Class 150#
B–Class 300#
C-Class 600#
D–Class 900#
E-Class 1500#
F-Class 2500#
B-Ni-Al Bronze
C-Carbon Steel
D-Duplex Stainless
Steel (22Cr)
L-Low
Temperature
Carbon Steel
M- Monel
N-Alloy Steel 825
S-Stainless Steel
Type 316, 316L
T - Titanium
F-Flanged, RF or
FF, Series A for
Size >=DN700
J – Flanged – RF
RTJ
N – Threaded NPT
P – Hub Connector
R – Series B Flange
for Size >= DN700
T-Compact Flange
U–Customized
W – Weld  Ends
01, 02- RB - -
Regular/
Reduced Bore
03, 04-Full
Bore
/Through
Bore
Blank – Lever
B – Bare Shaft
G- Gear Box
AC HYD-
Hydraulic
Actuator
PC PNE-
Pneumatic
Actuator
Example of Valve Coding:
VBDCP02G – Valve, Ball, ASME B16.5 Class 900#, Carbon Steel Body, Hub Connector Ends, Reduced Bore, Gear Box Operator
Note:
In the SAP Catalogue, Nominal Size of Valve is added as suffix to the Valve Code, e.g. VBDCP02G-250 would mean Valve Tag No.
VBDCP02G – Size DN250 (10”NB)
TECHNICAL DELIVERY TERMS – TDT 010
SUPPLY OF BALL VALVES
18 of 18
Appendix B – Checklist to Be Filled in and Returned with the Tender
Sl No. Description Yes / No*